

Month-To-Month Membership Policy Agreement

The following guidelines will ensure you have a quality membership experience at the Katz JCC. Should you have any questions, please contact the Member Services Office at (856) 424-4444, ext. 1277.

All New members require a Month To Month 60 day commitment.

There is a \$150 new member non-refundable initiation fee for all memberships except affiliate categories.

- Membership fees may be paid by cash, check, bank draft or credit card. Members must provide a monthly form of payment (credit card or voided check). The Katz JCC requires prompt notification of credit card expiration, loss or change. Members are required to provide the Member Services Office with updated billing address and contact information at all times. All membership privileges are suspended if payment is not made. Members are obligated to pay all fees in accordance with the terms of this contract.
- 2. Participation in the Sari Isdaner Early Childhood program, Just 4 Kids and J Crew after school programs and/or our daycamps; Early Childhood Camps at the Katz JCC /JCC Camps at Medford require a 12 month JCC full facility family or basic.
- 3. All members over the age of 2 must come into the Katz JCC to get a photo taken for their permanent Katz JCC membership ID. This ID must be presented at all times for access to facilities. All members under the age of 12 must be accompanied by an adult (someone 18 or older) at all times when on the premises.
- 4. Lockers are provided for member use. However, members are responsible for providing their own locks. The Katz JCC does not take responsibility for lost or stolen articles. Locks may not be left on overnight except for contributing category members.
- 5. Cell phone usage is prohibited in all areas of health & wellness including locker rooms, gym, fitness center and group wellness classes.
- 6. The Katz JCC reserves the right to suspend or revoke program or membership privileges of members or guests whose behavior is deemed inappropriate or detrimental to the well-being of members or staff. Upon revocation of membership, the JCC reserves the right to retain any program or membership monies.
- 7. Memberships are non-transferable and no refunds are granted for non-use of facilities.
- 8. Members with monthly payment plans are automatically renewed for the following month unless cancelled in writing 30 days in advance.
- 9. Membership changes, including cancellations, not made at the time of renewal are subject to a \$50 administrative change fee.
- 10. Usage of facilities after written cancellation or membership expiration constitutes automatic renewal, method of payment and the card on file will be charged. Member is responsible for fees for the next term of membership. Failure to return JCC ID at time of termination or non-renewal, is considered an automatic renewal for which members will be billed.
- 11. The Katz JCC has permission to use images of any members in solicitation, advertising and agency activities. The Katz JCC is open to men, women and children of all races, religions and national origins.
- 12. The Katz JCC reserves the right to update these policies at any time.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the activities and programs of the JCC and to use its facilities, equipment and machinery in addition to the payment of any fee or charge, I do hereby waive, release, and forever discharge the JCC and its officers, agents, employees, or executors, and all others from any and all responsibilities, or liability from injuries or damages resulting from my participation in any activities or my use of equipment or in the above mentioned activities. I hereby agree to expressly assume and accept all risks of injury or death. I do hereby further declare myself to be physically sound and suffering from no condition, impairment, disease, infirmity, or other illness that would prevent my participation or use of equipment or machinery except as hereinafter stated.

NAME	DATE	
SIGNATURE		